term of 5 (five) years from the conclusion of this 25th 
Annual General Meeting till the conclusion of 30th 
Annual General Meeting of the Company.

� RESOLVED FURTHER THAT approval be and is 
hereby accorded for payment of statutory audit 
fees of ` 63,00,000/- (Rupees Sixty Three Lakhs 
only) plus reimbursement of out of pocket expenses 
and applicable  taxes to S R B C & CO LLP Chartered 
Accountants, for the financial year 2022- 23 and the 
Board of Directors of the Company be and are hereby 
authorised to increase and pay such statutory audit

[...]

The terms and conditions of re-appointment of the statutory 
auditors and the proposed fees are as follows:

a.	� Term of Appointment: 5 years from the conclusion of 
this AGM till the conclusion of 30th AGM.

b.     �Proposed Fees: Remuneration for Statutory Audit 
of  ` 63,00,000 (Rupees Sixty Three Lakhs only) plus 
applicable taxes, travelling and other out-of-pocket 
expenses incurred by them in connection with the 
statutory audit of the Company for the financial year 
2022-23. The remuneration payable to the statutory 
auditors for the remaining tenure of the proposed

[...]

authorised share capital from ̀  Twenty crores (` 20 crores) 
to ̀  Forty crores and fifty lacs (` 40.50 crores). Further, your 
Company fully subscribed to the right issue of Crossword of 
` Twenty six crores and fifty lacs (` 26.50 crores) consisting 
of 2,65,00,000 (two crore sixty five lacs) equity shares of 
` Ten each (` 10/- each) 

� On March 28, 2022, the status of Crossword changed from 
Public Limited to Private Limited. 

� Further, your Company has disposed of  78,12,188 equity 
shares of ` 10/- each constituting 19.50 % of the share